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' PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSITICATION -z -
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
William H. Messelmsn and
L or we,Salm L, Hesselman legal owner.... of the property situale in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat sttached hereto and made a part hersol,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning stat1s of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an..Befs 525 -- 20me lo an
N .--.zone; for the following reasons: f
Error in original zaning {see attached briefl. ’

See attached description

and 12) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore

Tounty, to use the herein described property. for ...

Properly Is 1o be posted and advertised 35 prescribed by Zoning Regulasons.

ree to poy expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertisina.

)’ jing, elc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
Y

and of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

AU s = S et i
sHhibia X K

Add

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baimore County, this_

of__uly. ... 19872, that the subject matter of this petition de advertised, as
bape Zoning Law ot Ballimare Counly, I3 two newspapers of general circalation through-
‘County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befure the Zoning

{over)

. ( ¢

JOSEPH D. THOMPSON, reg-avea:
= :,) CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
/
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSI-
FICATION
SE/corncr of Newburg and
Pullen Avenues -

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Ist District 3 AND
Wilham H, Wesselman, et ux -
Peditioners DEPUTY ZON.NG

NO. 73-42-R (Item No. 23)
COMMISSIONER

OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Peti request a Reclassifi from a D, R, 5.5 Zone to a
B.M. Zone for a parcel of land lacated en the scutheast corner of Newburg
and Pullen Avenues, in the First Distict of Baltimore County, and containing
1.82 acres of land, more or less.

For the purposes of the public hearing, the Zoning Commissioner and the
Depaty Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty jointly presided to make &
determination, pertaining to the subject Petition.

Evidence an behalf of the Petitioners indicated that they have reaided on
the subject property for approximately thirty-two (32) years and have attempted
to sell said propery since 1971. It was claimed that since this property
adjeins a National Guard Armory, they have been w:succeasful in their attempt
to do so. It was further indicated that an electrical contr..ctor propases to

¥ utiz.ze the subject property for his operation which would include the storage

of trucks able to load equipment and products at the site. They would leave

additional forty (40) working on jobs outside of the office.

Residents of the area, in protest of the subject Petition, felt that the

of the zoning would

spot zoning in that basic.lly

this area is residential in nature with very little commercialism within several

BY

VALY 88080

July 5, 1972

The Honorable S. Eric Dilenna
zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Application for Re-Zoning DRS5.5
TO B.M.; William H. & Selma L.
Wesselman; South Side Pullon Avenus
opposite Newburg

Dear Mr. Didenna:

Please enter my appearance as attornay for the
protestants in Jonnection with the Petition for Re-zoning
of the above described property.

I would appreciate raceiving information and
comments from Planning and Zoning relacive to this cequest
and also notification of date of hearing as socn ar same
is established.

very truly yours,
=
Y

ADMiRSIRALIVS ASMATIRT

blocks of the subject property. The residents wore further skeptical with
reference to possible traffic, noise, et cetera,

Without reviewing the evidence furthe: in detail but based on all the
evidenee presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioncr
and Deputy Zoning Commissioncr, the Comprehensive Zoning Map as adopted
on March 24, 1971, was not in crror in classifying the subjeet property
D.R, 5.5 zening.

The zoning map is presumed to be correct and the burden

of proving errer is borac by the Petitioners. This burden has not heen mct.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comuvissioner and Deputy

~
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ 3@ ~ day of March, 1973,

that the Reclassification be and the same is hureby DENIED and that the

above described preperty or arca be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remain a D, R.5. 5 Zone.

%.oning Commisdioncr of
Haltimore County

FRANK E. CICONE
Attormey At Law

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304
Suite 411 Jefferson Building
april 3, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissiuner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Property of
RE: Williem and Selms Wesselman
Dear M. . OiNenna:
I am filing a petitiocn in the above-subject case

end wish to cite basis the following reasons which
constitute error in the Zonir; maps signed March 24, 1971,

L. Error committed by new zoning map for failure
to comsider proximity of site to railroad.

2. Rasidential zoning is in error because proximity
»f the subject proverty to the armory.

3. Existing M is located within 1000 feet of the
site.

4. And for other and further sufficient reasons to
ba shown at the hesring hereof, which will show the error
in the adoption of the maps and change in the character
of the neighborhood.

Very truly yours,
/Frank EJ/Cicone
FEC:kn




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON GUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

5 Suazws J. Curvonn. PE Wea, T. Muzzan

e oy rmisme emmnzen
April 28, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers

Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee

County OFfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: :yelu lnnlll! "

am 23 - - b-b-72 -

Frwcru Dwnlr‘ william H. & Selma L. Wesselman
Pullen Ay nue opposite Newburg Avenue
‘ ReclassiFication to BM = District |

Dear Hr. Myers:

The subject petition is requesting a change from Div 5.5 to BM of
1.8 acres. This should increase the trip density from 100 to 80O Erips
per day.

Should the property be used for a warehouse, however, trip demsity
would be less than 800, Access to the property is via Hewburg and Pullen
Avenues, which are designed as residential streets and could howe some
difficulty hondling cormarcial traffic,

Very truly yours,

C L

€. Richard Moare
Assistant Traoffic Engineer

- TTTTRRRS—— .
? -

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ray A, 1972

Hat aclassification Fetition
3rd Zoning “yele
Ttem 4 23
/#i111am Ha and Selea L, desselman -

Fetitionar

Dear Sir:

" The ‘oning Advisory Committme has reviewed the plans
submitiad with the sbove refercnced Petition and has rade an on
i T site fisld inspactior of the propsrty. The attached commenta
are o result of this review and fnspaction.

. The subject proparty is :.nur,ud on the 5/5 of Pullen Avenue

. ‘ opposite lowburs fvenue 1n tio Fivet Slectlon District of Ealtirora
Sntye Tha auer o troparey is curremly improved with s 2 story

dwelling in geod coisltion ard a datached 1 1/2 story frame parage.
vt The propertiss 1> the South ars developed with well constructed
sinple family dwellings. The property to tas North of Fullen
Avenue i3 Fublic land and s improved with the Catonsville Armorys
Thers is a lare ing Jot on the Zast side of this site which
13 usad by th Curbing axiats s lone the North sida of
Fillen Avenun.

™e fetitioners plan does not seem to indicate all the structures
within 200 fast of the proparty limes of oroperty and should
. Also, *he location of nmy axist
ra fydrants must be indleatnd on the

cc:  State U
Afnaneli:
Attantlon: oo it ai <ater Resoarces

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
[

Apell 17, 1972

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTt Mr. Oliver L. Hyers. Chalrman
Zoning ‘dvisory Committes

RE1  Pzoperty Owner: Willian H. and Selma L. Wesselman
Locationt 5/5 Pullen évenue, Oppasite Newburg Avente
Ttem 1h. 23 Zoning Agenda April 4, 1972

Gentlement

Pursuant to your Tequ the referenced pronerty have been sl:rv-yud by
this Bureau and tml corments below marked with an "x" are sonlicable and
recuired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the
property.

(x) L. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are recuired
and shall be located at intervals of _ann _ feet alono
an approved road in accordance with Baltimore County
Standards as published by the Department of Public lorks.

ired for the site.

{ )2 Asecond means of vehicle access is
( } 3. Tre venicle dead-end shovn at

EXCEEDS the mazimum allowed by the Fire Department.

() 4. The site shall be made to comply with 2ll spplicable rarts
of tha Fire Pravention Code prior to sccupancy or beafaning
of onerations.

(x) 5 The bulldings and structures existina or pronosed on the
site shall comply with all appliceble requiremente of the
Matlonal Fire Protectlon Association Standard Mo. 101

Baltivare County. Maryland
Bepartment ©f Public Torks

SOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Burian of Engincering
ELLIWEAT W BIvER. 8. €. Cn

< April13, 197

Mr. Olvwer L. Myers, Shairman
Zoning Advisory Committne
Gounty Office Fuilding
Towson, Varylind 21264

Ra: Iten #23 (Cycle April - C:Lub-r 1972)
perty Twner: lillism 7, t Selua L, 'easelmaa
§/5 pullen iva., or_oq:!.r.n -:m.-rA Ave,
Present Zonfaw: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoninc: Zeclacaification Lo B.Y,
District: 13t o, heres: 1,52 acres

Dear “r, “yers:

The followinr comments are furaishsd in
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory G
subject Lten.

Highuays:

This sito has frantare om Newturg Avenue and Pullen Avense,

rd to the plat subrittsd
nittes in cenncction v"h b“

Pullen fvenus i an existing
improved to local collestor atss

¥ Poad, shich sh:ll yltimassly
See Brltimore Sounty Drawiag ~:-"7"’?-5)

zrds,

Highway improversnts to 4kig cite, {
and entrances in acor:

o4
s with the stendards of the foare
a 35-.1«1 clased road gection on a 50-
or tullding pernit applisati

The Tetit
permanant) to oreve
especially oy che eons
which may remult, du ts isorarer
facilities, wonld be the fuil resr

or daw{nn ta adia
e waters. Corroction of any pr:‘
‘s or incropsr installatisn of dratna-
%ility of the Patitioner. |

Provistons for accomrodstiing storn irainape have rot besn indieated on
the submitted plan.

{
Onatte drafnace facllfeios sarvine only smag wthin the =ite do fot ’ l
reguire constriction uniss a Ceuaty contract. uch factlities are ncsidessd

private and therefors must ssafer to the Zounty "lunbing ond Tuilding Godes, {

Bavtimore County, VIARYLAND
DepartmMENT oF HEALTH

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD 4 RDOM, MD, MPH

April 12, 1972

Me. Olfver L. Myers, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Commitree
OFftce cf Planning § Zoning
Baltlmore County Office Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:

Comments on Ttem 23, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
April 4, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: William H. and Selma L. Wesselman
Location: $/S Pyllen A'lenu!. opposite Newburg Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.

Proposed Zonlng: Raclunlllltl:iun to B.M.

District: 1

Ho.Acres: 1.82

Provisions aust be made for adequate toflet facilities fo-
cthe proposed offices.

Metropolitan warer and sewer must be extended to the site.

:x n Cnnmnnts. The bu.lding or buildings on Chis
stte may be t to construct and a peralt to operate
any and all fuel hu:nln! and processing equipment. Additional {nfor-
matfon may be obtalned from tle Divislon of Afr Pollution and Industrial
Hyglene, Baltimaore County Department of Health.

Department of Water Resources Comments: If lubricatfon work
and oil changes are performed at this location, revised plans must be
submitted showing method providing for the elimination of waste ofl In
accordance with the Departaent of Water Resources requirements.

¥r. Oliver T, Yrers, Chairman
onlng Advisory Zommittes

Page 2
April 19, 1972
Re: Ttem #23 (Cycle April - Detater 1972)
Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

r2 i3 an axlsting public stors drsinae chancel adfazent to the
mperby to be deve’ upadl Since supplemantary sturm drain facilities are not
necessary, the Petitioner u required tomke azglization for a storm drain
=;;::e:;: ;::;3 from the Doparteant of Permits and Lirenses, The permit
allows onnr 1o naia @ sennection to the exdsbing Smaty stom dhat
systen, (Ref, Drawirp #53-0591-k) % [

Sedirant Control:

nmloyfem. of this progerty th

h :trl_:i!.nz, Erading and stabilization
o

could res: 1 8 sudiment pollution pr... oging orivits and mblic
holdings Cents property. Sedirent contral s recuired by State lmw. A
grading . is, therefore, recessary for ali  -ading, '=iinding the stripeing
of top =i, )
Waters

Public water fastlities are svsilohle o bemefit this p

.

Supplementary fire hydrants snd improvesents to the publis spstes may
be required for adequate protection,

Service within the sitc from the publis syster must be in a "u o
the Baltimome Courtly Tullding, lumbing and Tre Pravention Zedas.
connection to tha met :‘lﬂll be in accordanca with the stamdards '.l" the

ty Derasi-ent of Suslic erks.

7 snver fasilitles are

The Petitiono: is entlrzly respon
private sanltary geuorsce, ¥hich must senfo
Code,

Very truly pours,

EEAN0N 8s
HeZZ Fey Sheat

S¥ 3 & b F Topo Shoets -
B o125

12 54 22 - 13 7 23 Position Sheats

101 Tax “ap

BCARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COLINTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

ITEM #23

Property Owmer WilliimH. « Selma L. Wesselman
District 1

Present Zening DR 5.5

Proposed Zoaing BM

Wo. Acres 1.82 Ae.

No effect on student population

CRManr .
"The Life Safety Code" 1970 Editlon prior to accumancy. 5 N
) 6. SLte olans are anproved ts dramn. ey ‘/"““’ i .
- ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time, 2 -
vt w0 0 4 Y fdure. .
vetwnes 2 e EGA STl U St ;
annsna Group Deputy Chief R S5 ket dever Swethbaw
fitr Special Insoectionh\}ivision Fire Preventisn Juremy N_““on of Sanitney Eagissering . gugie Panes T T, WAL 7O wiLLIAME, an
mb 4117/72 uBEHE © HESE. o e RICHARD W, TTAZEY. VLS.
i F BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES . | 543, ctncir U NEacy gacex waz mcomn k wueares 8
- . : ALy . = , -
AR T = b5 It Sual
- ¢ o
Ve a ERE = 3 s




GEORGE E. GAVRELIS 3. ERIC DiNZNNA

Sohre Bty Fuin
e 301 1, Chasspachs Ava.
Towsen, Nd. TV Towssn, M4 71
sau1d o

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

May 1, 1572

Mr. Oliver L. Myars, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimare County Office Bullding
Towsan, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. Myens:
Comments on item 73, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 4, 1972, are os follows:

Progerty Owner: William H. and Selma L, Wesselman
Locotion: 5/5 Pullen Avenue, spposite Newburg Avenve
Pre ent Zoning: D.R.5.5

Propsed Zening: Reclossificotion ta B. M.

District: |

No. Acres: 1.82 acres

The zaning and uses of the properties on the north side of Pullen Avenue and the northwest

side of Newburg Avenue must be shown on the site plan as this would give a clear indication

of the character of the neighborhoad. The site plan should also indicate the type of

surfacing ogent for the parking area and driveway; olso the plan shoule indicate curbing i
around the parking area. The type of screaning must be shown on the site plan along with

any propesed exterior lighting,

Very truly yours,
. jo/ﬁh.{ ?K,y;.&&;',

John L. Wimbley
Plonning Specialist Il

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zaning
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Towsen, Maryland

SIEE
District e ) Date of Posting. . Y5777 F-/772
vaswe tar SEELASS 1F1E 2 Ten
pettiones. WA K WEssis pa

tocation of prapenty. 3 £ €2 2. £ /- JEw By n

C A et Dbt bR ALES

54

Yol Lkre Avse 25T b A e r A
wemins AL T R PTe JeTiTiensn Je Heoe

7 / =

L ;.;-«l by %L‘;;““}/”- ..7{:’:4»(\‘ Date of retwn S
/;,—. & _/?z 7?--;,"4\ WAS TOLS By Pesipiogon THAT HE Wircer
CEMOVS  SILRS Abtin plhes Aeckod Priss

AR Srive Posried AS GF Seem f§-r5rn

k‘ o of Signs @1:/5 et A Awﬁtfﬂil‘(!’
=<

Alrie, Sttss

o »
l PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
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Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description

Map 4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING

William H L

o Wk felee County Office Building
Newburg Avanus 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Boltimore, Merylod 21228 Towsan, Haryland 21204

tom ¥ 23

Your Patition has been recefved snd accepted for f*ling
this Ind doy of __ July 1972,

T
Zoning Commf 1sioner

Petitionsrs _\wilkiem H. sad Selgn |

Patitioner's Actorney  'Velemmn Mty ) /
Advi ry':—m

| BALTIMORE CUUNTY, MARYLAND W 3620

OFFICK OF FINANCE . REVENUS D
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave___May 10, 1972  accoumr 01-662

Amouwr___$50.00
pirrmisurion
e . canicn - AmERey (L RR——
] E. Cioone, Eaq.

L11 Jefferson Building

Towson, Md,

Petition for ) i for Wm.

A e A S5CCCme

BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w7027

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIBION
} MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oATE an. 29y 1973 accouni=f62

_ 12100
= isTRIRY
[ — o vitiow . cusvoues

22 Blocmsbury Ave.

Catonsville, Md. 21228

n;-:t!hl;s and posting of property for Wa, H. Wesselman
7342~} ' 121 i
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